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) DISCIPLINARY CHARGES;

)
)
)
)
) [Initial Status Conference:
) March 4, 2013 at 1:30 pomo]

A Member of the State Bar

TO THE HONORABLE RICHARD A. PLATEL, ~GE OF THE STATE BAR COURT

OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA, AND TO THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL

COUNSEL OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA:

Respondent, LEONARD JULIUS SAWYER, hereby admits that he was

admitted to the practice of law in the State of California on December

2, 2008. For the purposes of the within proceeding the address for

service on Respondent is as follows:

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER TO NDC
kwiktag" 152 143 217



Paul J. Virgo, Of Counsel

CENTURY LAW GROUP LLP

5200 W. Century Blvd., Suite 345

Los Angeles, CA 90045

Respondent admits that he was convicted for violation of T±tle

49 United States Code section 46506(2), and denies that the facts

and circumstances surrounding the offenses involve moral turpitude

and maintains that discipline is not merited.

Dated: March 4, 2013
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Respectfully submitted,

CENTURY LAW GROUP

By :

Attorneys t/6r Respondem

[~eo~3al’d .lul.ius Sax,~,yer

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER TO NDC



I)ECLARATION OF SERVICE

Re: In the Malter of i,eonard .Ioseph Sawyer

Case No.: 1 I-C-16691 -RAP

I, Paul Virgo, declare:

I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 0009
Topanga Canyo~ Blvd., #,282, Chatswor~h~ California 91311, ir~ the County of l~os Angeles.

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES
was hand delivered t:o:

State Bar Court-Hearing Department
State Bar of Ca lifom ia
I 149 S. Hill Street
Los Angeles, CA 90015-2290

Brooke Sehafer, Deputy Trial Counsel
OCTC, Enforcement
! 149 S. Hill Street

O~ 0 - "~299Los Angeles, CA ~.) 1>-,,..

I declare ,rider penalty of per.iucy trader the taws of tile State of Calitbrnia that ~he t;,~
true and correcL and this declaration was executed at Los Angeles, California. on March ,4~ 2013


